information field, a summons may be issued, and a prosecution conducted for the
alleged violation.

8(3) Any person or owner who commits a breach of any of the provisions of this ByLaw
shall be liable upon summary conviction by any court of competent jurisdiction to a fine
not less than fifty (50) dollars or more than two thousand five hundred (2,500) dollars
as described in Schedule “B”.

8(4) Any person or owner who commits a second or subsequent breach of any
provisions of this By-Law, is guilty of an offense under this By-Law, is subject to a fine as
prescribed in Schedule “B”.

8(5) A Provincial Court Judge, in addition to the penalties provided in the section, may if